PA	TENTS ONLY	08-11-30	2003	F	PATENTS ONLY		
	TO THE COMMIS		A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1) TRADEMARKS			
	_			TITADLINATING	\circ		
	8-4-03 Please recoil						
	r lease lecol	100500	264	opy thereof.			
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an intere	102520	<u> 204</u>	address of Party(ies) receiv	ring an interest:		
	Torsten Partsch		Name:	Infineon Technolog	ioc North		
	Jennifer Huckaby		INAMIE.	America Corp.	ICS INUITI		
	Tao Tian		Internal Addres				
	Tao Hall				root		
٨٨	ditional name(a) of conveying new (i.e.)	ttaabad?	Street Address:		leet		
Au	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a		City:	San Jose			
		☐ Yes ⊠ No	State/Zip:	CA 95112			
			Additional name	e(s) and addresses attache	d?		
					☐ Yes 🛛 No		
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:						
		Change of Name	□ Corrected A	ssignment: Reel 13637/Fra	mes 660-663		
	Security Agreement	Merger					
	Execution Date: December 4, 2002						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	(e) Additional shee	t attached2 \bigcup Ve	es 🕅 No			
т.	Application number (3) or patent number	(3). Additional silec	t attached: Te	23 🖂 140			
	If this document is being filed together w	vith a new applicatio	n, the execution o	date of the application is:			
			_				
		Date					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s)			
	10/260,919						
	The second secon						
		itional numbers atta					
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor		Number of ap	plications and patents invo	lved: <u>1</u>		
	concerning document should be mailed:						
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON 8	LIONE	 Total fee (37) 	CFR 3.41)	\$		
	P.O. BOX 10395		Enclosed	d			
	CHICAGO, IL 60610		Authorize	ed to be charged to Deposi	t Account No.		
	(312)321-4200		23-1925				
			8. 🛛 Please d	charge any deficiencies in fe	ee or credit any		
			overpayr	ment to Deposit Account No	o. 23-1925.		
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	•			
					_		
					·		
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
	copy of the original document.	- -		·			
		1	- - 7				
		~ 610	•				
	John C. Freeman	Udt.	xr		July 31, 2003		
	Name of Person Signing	Sia	nature		Date		
		,					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{9}$

PATENT REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0014

<u> </u>				
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY :R FOR PATENTS			
	1 1			
102333992	i document or copy thereof.			
Name of Rarty(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
Torsten Partsch	Name: Infineon Technologies North			
loppifer Huckahy	America Corporation			
JAN 0 6 2003 Tao Tian	Internal Address:			
Marie Company of the	Street Address: 1730 North First Street City: San Jose			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip: CA 95112			
☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
Description of the interest conveyed:	∐ Yes ⊠ No			
	Other:			
Security Agreement Merger				
Execution Date: December 4, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution date of the application is:			
Dat				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/260,919	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/200,313				
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
P.O. BOX 10395	∑ Enclosed \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\tince{\text{\texi\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ticleftent{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinit\tin\tinit\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinit}\xi}\\\ \text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tinit}}\tint{\text{\tin\tinithter{\text{\text{\text{\texicr{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texicf{\tinte\tint{\texitileftent{\texi\tin\tii}}\tiint{\texitileftent{\texicr{\texicr{\texi{			
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
(312)321-4200	23-1925			
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
DO NOT USE T				
//09/2003 DBYRNE 00000082 10260919				
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
$\langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle$	(a.			
John C. Freeman January 3, 2003				
	nature Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document; 4			

Rev. Dec.-99

Y:\jcf\10808-55 Recordal of Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Torsten PARTSCH, residing at 5104 Spring Meadow Dr., Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514, a citizen of Germany; Jennifer HUCKABY, residing at 412 Cederview Ct., Raleigh, North Carolina 27609, a citizen of the United States; Johnathan T. EDMONDS, residing at 104 Honeysuckle Ln., Cary, North Carolina 27513, a citizen of the United States; and Tao Tian, residing at 5612 Darrow Dr., Raleigh, North Carolina 27612, a citizen of China;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to *Infineon Technologies North America Corp.*, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112;

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Ser. No.: 10/260,919 Filed: September 30, 2002

and entitled: ON DIE DETECTION OF THE SYSTEM OPERATION
FREQUENCY IN A DRAM TO ADJUST DRAM OPERATIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

PATENT ... REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0016

assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12 - 04 - 0 (OCKE
	Torsten PARTSCH
Witness 1: GUENTER GERSTMEIER (type name)	git Jostnein
Witness 2: Chaist an Offo (type name)	and the
Date: 12-04-62	Jennifer Hudealey Jennifer Hudkaby
Witness 1: GUENTER GERSTMEIER (type name)	gat Gastneie
Witness 2: Christian Otto (type name)	an of
Date:	
Witness 1: (type name)	Johnathan T. EDMONDS
Witness 2: (type name)	

PATENT REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0017

- 3 -	Docket	No.:	01	P	18222	US	(10808/55)
-------	--------	------	----	---	-------	----	------------

Date: 12/04/02

Witness 1: GUENTER GERSTMEIER (type name)

Witness 2: Chr:st:un Ofto (type name)

PATENT REEL: 014354 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 08/04/2003